1	COUNTY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO		
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2009		
3	INTRODUCED BY:		
4			
5			
6	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO		
7	RESOLUTION NO. 2009-76		
8	INTRODUCED BY:		
9	Councilor Romero, Councilor Bushee, Councilor Calvert		
10	A JOINT RESOLUTION		
11	DIRECTING STAFF TO STUDY THE FEASIBILITY OF COMBINING EFFORTS		
12	TO PLAN AND DESIGN AFFORDABLE HOUSING, TO ALIGN AFFORDABLE		
13	HOUSING POLICIES FOR CONSISTENCY IN INTERPRETATION AND		
14	APPLICATION, TO IDENTIFY AREAS WHERE COLLABORATIVE EFFORTS		
15	WILL RESULT IN MORE EFFECTIVE AND EFFICIENT HOUSING PROGRAMS		
16	AND PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE WORKING CITIZENS OF THE		
17	CITY AND COUNTY OF SANTA FE.		
18			
19	WHEREAS, the City and County of Santa Fe share common goals in achieving		
20	affordable workforce housing for their respective residents; and		
21	WHEREAS, the cost of housing in Santa Fe is extraordinarily expensive, making it		
22	difficult for many residents to both work and live in the community; and		
23	WHEREAS, the Housing Needs Assessments conducted by the City of Santa Fe		
24	and Santa Fe County clearly indicate the need for affordable workforce housing as well as		
25	rental housing; and		

1		THE BOARD OF COUNTY
2		COMMISSIONERS OF SANTA FE
3	COUNTY	
4		
5		Ву:
6		MICHAEL D. ANAYA, CHAIR
7	ATTEST:	
8		
9		
10	VALERIE ESPINOZA, COUNTY CLERK	
11	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
12		
13		
14	STEPHEN C. ROSS, COUNTY ATTORNEY	
15		
16		D by the Governing Body of the City of Santa
17	Fe this 29 th day of July, 2009.	
18 19		Daid Cere
20		DAVID COSS, MAYOR
21		
22	ATTEST:	
23		
24		
25	YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

FRANK/D. KATŹ, CITY ATTORNEY

25 mdb/JEP&MDB/Resolutions2009/Affordable Housing w-County